



Florence County Government
Procurement Department

May 5, 2016

**ADDENDUM NO.2- LANDSCAPING OF NEW VA FACILITY 707 NATIONAL CEMETERY ROAD
(BID NO. 36-15/16)**

Five questions are addressed in this Addendum. The answers are highlighted in **BOLD RED** and **UNDERLINED**.

1. What is the scale of the drawings?

Answer: No scale on drawings; just approximate.

2. What is the water supply for the irrigation system and what is the flow/pressure?

Answer: 1 ½ tap.

3. Are the driveways and walks shown existing? If so boring will be necessary.

Answer: Driveways and walks are existing and boring has already been done.

4. Is the Centipede Sod Sq. Yds or Sq. Ft?

Answer: Sq Yds.

5. What is Crushed Slate at Canons?

Answer: Mulch will be placed around the Canons.

YOU MUST ACKNOWLEDGE THIS ADDENDUM BY SIGNING BELOW AND SUBMITTING IT WITH YOUR BID.

I have read and acknowledged this addendum for bid no. 36-15/16.

Authorized Signature

Printed Name

Date

Company Name: _____